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“c) the uses of cocoa and how many factories are engaged in this field ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
ARIF MOHAMMAD KHAN) : (a) to (¢).
The information is being collected and will be placed on the table of the Sabha.

RAfaan @, af feeeht § ad o glwai

6615. »t T fag o : #a7 fAmior
SYT A" WAl 4 FqIT F1 FAT F4A F

(%) 71 faeet fagrg mifasar & wifaar @, @5 fesell # srardy @
FAA § AT gAET diFa safEaai 1 ardfea faar g;

(@) =afz gr, v #71 wifqar @@ # 29
smatdly gael ¥ fawe awwr gfwax safuza afirar aar & af § frasr gz qqT TAF F1 WE F & fqq e fawma qrfaaTor 3 Y aF F1% FTAATET AGT AT
g oz

() gg @¥ § @@ qqr feedr
faarg arfuswor #t a1 afafFrar g qar wifaar @E & 3@ GYF 67 F FIAH a1 T fagr s AT arafeqt #1 3%
FAe FT ATFEA Fid aF H faar sraa ?

famtor site stiEta ®a@y A I HaAl (=t Wigemz A wfw) (F) faeet farar sifermzor 3 gfm faar & f mifaar arq # faer s & aqgr =@faa qifaq AIFAT F wqia fraad &7 ey ar § @
fi & gere Fmrforrelter @ o fafor &3 &
QI FI A TG GASH FT AT fwAT
SATHT |

(@) stz () faeelt famma sifaso
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F gfee &t § s Mifar @ & g7 fasion-
17 g4 & araura g6 e a4 )
Taa gfaa frar § 6 st e & g 9,
1982 @ar feawaz, 1982 # gfvrai #v
gerar war qr T fF sgfeat &1 wear
T ¥ qF AT at g7 gfiw F1 ger faan
ST

Allotment of Shops/Kiosks by DDA to SC and ST.

6616. SHRI NATWARSINH SOLAN-
KI : Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a) whether shops/kiosks etc. are allotted to SC/ST people on rent lease basis through auction by DDA and other such Government agencies in the Union Territory of Delhi ;

(b) whether Government
abolish this policy ; and

propose to

(c) if so, whether keeping in view the financial conditions of SC/ST people, Government propose to allot shops/kiosks etc. to them through lucky draws after inviting applications ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
(SHRI MOHAMMED USMAN ARIF) :
(a) THE DDA has reported that the perpetual lease-hold rights of shops/kiosks stalls are sold to people belonging to the scheduled castes/tribes through auction/ tenders restricted to persons belonging to such communities. Such of the vacant shops under the administrative control of the Directorate of Estates, as are reserved for allotment to SCs/STs, are allotted on pre-determined monthly license fee by draw of lots from amongst the applications received from persons belonging to these communities. The New Delhi Municipal Committee has reported that such of the shops/stalls/ kiosks under its administrative control as are reserved for allotment SCs/STs are allotted at economic rate of license fee by draw of lots after inviting applications in the prescribed form from persons belonging to these communities. The Delhi Municipal
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Corporation has reported that shops/kiosks under its control are disposed of in accordance with the provisions contained in Section 200 (d) of the Delhi Municipal Corporation Act, 1957.

(b) In the context of the position indicated in reply to part (a), no such proposal is under consideration.

(c) Does not arise.

Medical Reimbursement Claims of NDMC Teachers

6617. SHRIJAI NARAYAN ROAT :
Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUS-ING be pleased to state :

(a) whether some medical reimbursement claims of New Delhi Municipal Committee’s teachers have been pending with NDMC since 1980 ;

(b) whether it is a fact that some Members of Parliament have also sent letters to the President of NDMC in this regard ; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor and when they are likely to be cleared off ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
(SHRI MOHAMMED USMAN ARIF) :
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) The NDMC has informed that letters from two Members of Parliament in regard to medical reimbursement claim of a teacher relating to the year 1980 were received.
However, no such claim has been received in the Health Deptt. of the NDMC and one of two communications from Members . of Parliament has already been replied to accordingly.

Amount Earmarked for Dry Farming

6618. SHRI CHIRANJI LAL SHARMA :
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state the details of amount earmarked for 1983-84 for development of dry farming ?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
ARIF MOHAMMAD KHAN) : Government of India supplement the efforts of State Governments for development of dryland farming by providing financial assistance through various Central/Centrally Sponsored Programmes. A token provision of Rs. 101.70 lakhs has been made for the year 1983-84 under various schemes for development of dryland agriculture in the Budget of Department of Agriculture and Cooperation, Ministry of Agriculture. For research on dryland agriculture, Indian Council of Agricultural Research have made provision of Rs. 93.01 lakhs for All India Coordinated Research Project on Dryland Agriculture, Ministry of Rural Development also encourages development of dryland farming under Drought Prone Areas Programme, but no specific funds have been earmarked for dryland agriculture development.

wTETQ wwAtfeal ® wwa g & g
o et sl ®t I FAET

6619. =Y sAa< 3gwa : Far famfor
YT ATy Welt a8 FaT F1 FI7 F 4

(F) #a1 7% HAIAT ¥ FS HEA
98 AFF a4 F faq wor dady fraay
1 ITX AT 91 s afonweasy
AT FAATA H0 & fafesa sfaoa farefra deatAl & st o & qFaTR;

(@) afz g, av aedaer frawi & sIRT 4T &5

() w= ¥ fram faeelt fomrer stifi-
0 gT Arfed el a7 fegraw v
T & g o qe it & 1 § e
afe g, df #4107 wrAe § oA1E H1 W@
& usgafa & qwr § fredt TaeT stravaw
AL LTS

(%) 1 wTER g sfawa frehw

